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6
14:10

1800 m
140.000 

RACE COAST INCENTIVES POWERED BY Hollywoodbets C STAKES
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.00

Twilight Warrior
5j. b W (Ideal World - B Twenty One)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs Ryan Landy & G V W

Oswald Noach

21.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 15,0 S Veale Noble Hero, Coco's Hero, Twilight Warrior
06.12 Kenilworth 6 1800 26,0 S Khumalo Signor Dante, Note To Self, Heal And Soul
15.11 Kenilworth 7 1950 26,0 S Bungane Coco's Hero, Arbitration, Western World
25.10 Durbanville 7 2400 5,5 C Little Western World, Gentleman Joe, Tothemoon
05.10 Durbanville 8 2000 41,0 S Bungane Master Of Paris, Baton Rouge, Heal And So

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.50

World First
4j. b W (One World - Qing)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: A N Foster & The Hon Mrs G 

S Veale

19.11 Kenilworth 1 1950 6,0 S Veale World First, Fast And Free, Greenchoice
18.10 Durbanville 8 1600 13,5 S Veale Diogenes, Lomu, Chance Encounter
22.09 Durbanville 6 1600 17,0 S Veale Set To Music, Greenchoice, Chance Encou
15.07 Kenilworth 5 1600 34,0 S Veale Better Man, Yamazaki, New World

3
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

58.50

Boundless Love
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Nisa's Love)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz

Keanen Steyn

17.12 Kenilworth 5 1400 4,3 J P V'd Merwe Astronomical Boy, Money Extractor, Man Of
03.12 Kenilworth 8 1400 3,5 J P V'd Merwe Kebonalesedi, Givethatmanabells, Devil A S
10.11 Kenilworth 1 1600 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Boundless Love, Midway, Prince Of Tibet
08.10 Durbanville 8 1600 11,0 S Bungane Mela Strength, Prince Of Tibet, Midway
30.08 Durbanville 8 1250 34,0 M Yeni African Prince, Shifting Path -

4
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

52.50

Etoilefillante
6j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Serruria)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

N Yuen

03.12 Kenilworth 5 2200 21,0 J Solomons Master Of Paris, Tothemoonandback, Beaut
19.11 Kenilworth 8 1800 17,0 J Solomons Wehaveasituation, The Night Ferry, Eric Lid
25.10 Durbanville 6 2400 17,0 J Solomons Western World, Gentleman Joe, Tothemoon
07.09 Durbanville 2 2400 41,0 J Solomons Twice The Master, Etoilefillante, Sansa Star
17.06 Kenilworth 11 1600 51,0 J Solomons Midway, Royal Dawn, State Capitol

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.00

Yamazaki
4j. gr H (Danon Platina - Black Banca)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz, Mr R S Dy

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

13.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Mente Et Manu, Konnichiwa, Yamazaki
08.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Beware, Yamazaki, Note To Self
08.10 Durbanville 4 1400 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Viva's Liberte, Carriacou, Blind Date
30.08 Durbanville 1 1500 4,3 J P V'd Merwe Yamazaki, Konnichiwa, Bugle Boy
15.07 Kenilworth 2 1600 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Better Man, Yamazaki, New World

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

56.00

Wehaveasituation
6j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Captain's Catch)

Trainer: P P Kruyer
Besitzer: RAR Syndicate, Messrs Rick 

A Fortune

17.12 Kenilworth 1 1800 4,5 A Fortune Wehaveasituation, Beer With The Boys, Bal
19.11 Kenilworth 1 1800 2,8 A Fortune Wehaveasituation, The Night Ferry, Eric Lid
27.09 Durbanville 3 1800 4,0 S Bungane Princess Of Bayeux, Beneath The Clouds, 
27.08 Durbanville 5 1600 4,0 J P V'd Merwe Tap Shoes, Hampstead Heath, Pentolina
26.07 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,8 J P V'd Merwe Lavender Bay, Wehaveasituation, Tap Shoe

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

58.50

Signor Dante
5j. b W (Rafeef - Awfaa)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs Ross Kieswetter & L 

Luyolo Mxothwa

06.12 Kenilworth 1 1800 26,0 K Matsunyane Signor Dante, Note To Self, Heal And Soul
19.11 Kenilworth 1 1600 41,0 L Mxothwa Signor Dante, In Motion, Ocean Sky
18.10 Durbanville 6 1600 34,0 C Bantam Diogenes, Lomu, Chance Encounter
27.09 Durbanville 5 1800 17,0 L Mxothwa Coco's Hero, Lomu, Rockanrollin
09.09 Durbanville 7 2000 3,5 L Mxothwa Beautiful Side, Rare Earth, Fort Impreza

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.00

Konnichiwa
5j. gr W (Danon Platina - Inverroche)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs R Anauth & M H Main

Callan Murray

13.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 11,0 A Fortune Mente Et Manu, Konnichiwa, Yamazaki
08.11 Kenilworth 1 1600 4,3 G Van Niekerk Konnichiwa, Sendai, Greenchoice
25.10 Durbanville 2 1800 1,8 S Moodley Joshua, Konnichiwa, Time Honored
30.08 Durbanville 2 1500 5,5 A Fortune Yamazaki, Konnichiwa, Bugle Boy
15.07 Kenilworth 4 1400 11,0 O Noach Dricus, Sierra Sagrada, Gallic Forge

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

55.50

My Bestie
9j. b W (Querari - Touche)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Philip Bamford & G S 

R Piechulek

17.12 Kenilworth 8 1800 26,0 R Piechulek Wehaveasituation, Beer With The Boys, Bal
10.11 Kenilworth 5 1600 17,0 C Zackey Boundless Love, Midway, Prince Of Tibet
18.10 Durbanville 9 1600 26,0 C Little Mente Et Manu, Gallic Victor, Arbitration
08.10 Durbanville 10 1600 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Mela Strength, Prince Of Tibet, Midway
03.09 Durbanville 4 1800 17,0 G Wright Better Man, King's Quest, Noble Hero

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

61.50

Arbitration
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Patchit Up Baby)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz

Richard Fourie

21.12 Kenilworth 4 1800 5,5 R Piechulek Noble Hero, Coco's Hero, Twilight Warrior
15.11 Kenilworth 2 1950 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Coco's Hero, Arbitration, Western World
18.10 Durbanville 3 1600 9,5 J P V'd Merwe Mente Et Manu, Gallic Victor, Arbitration
30.08 Durbanville 4 1500 6,0 J P V'd Merwe Happy Verse, Carriacou, Lady Look Alike
15.07 Kenilworth 2 1800 2,8 J P V'd Merwe Elegant Noble, Arbitration, Lady Springfield

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.50

Noble Hero
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Best Kept Secret)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Messrs Denis Le Breton & A 

Grant Van Niekerk

21.12 Kenilworth 1 1800 8,0 G Van Niekerk Noble Hero, Coco's Hero, Twilight Warrior
22.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 8,0 G Van Niekerk Ireland Forever, Carriacou, Blind Date
08.11 Kenilworth 5 1600 41,0 G Van Niekerk Beware, Yamazaki, Note To Self
25.10 Durbanville 7 1800 4,5 S Moodley Coco's Hero, Baton Rouge, Ariovistus
05.10 Durbanville 11 2000 51,0 M Winnaar Master Of Paris, Baton Rouge, Heal And So

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

60.00

Gold Dust
5j. b W (Rafeef - Oojooba)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Wernars Family & T Gujadhur

Keagan De Melo

13.12 Kenilworth 8 1600 41,0 L Mxothwa Mente Et Manu, Konnichiwa, Yamazaki
10.11 Kenilworth 4 1400 7,0 C Murray Marcus Aurelius, Givethatmanabells, In A Ti
05.10 Durbanville 13 2000 17,0 C Little Master Of Paris, Baton Rouge, Heal And So
13.09 Durbanville 9 1600 3,8 K Steyn Pinot Grigio, Get Impressed, Tenpenny
27.08 Durbanville 2 1500 6,0 C Zackey Voorloopertjie, Gold Dust, Boogiefied

Ergebnis: Quoten:


